© October 2018 A.O. Smith Water Products Company.
All right reserved  www.aosmithme.com
DURA-POWER XL
INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC
WATER HEATERS
DVE 150A through 2500A
DHE 150A through 2500A
•  A.O. Smith’s new propriety advanced electronic water heater control, provides

heating package shall be prewired to solderless terminal lugs, factory tested, complete with a CSA
Certified and ASME Rated T&P relief valve and bear the Underwriters’ Laboratories label. Heater(s)
shall have a 3-year limited warranty as outlined in the written warranty. Fully illustrated instruction
manual included. Water heater units(s) shall be compatible with building management systems
using Modbus or BACnet with factory supplied gateway.
© October 2018 A.O. Smith Water Products Company.
All right reserved  www.aosmithme.com
DIMENSIONS
DURA-POWER XL
Model number Max. kW
Gallon
capacity
Dimensions in inches Water connection Shipping
weight (lbs)A B C D Inlet openings Outlet openings
Vertical round electric storage heater
DVE-150A 144 150 65-1/2 32 38-3/4 11-3/4 1-1/2 1-1/2 650
DVE-200A 180 200 78 32 38-3/4 11-3/4 1-1/2 1-1/2 750
DVE-250A 216 250 92 34 40-3/4 19-1/4 1-1/2 1-1/2 1,165
DVE-300A 270 300 80 40 46-3/4 20-3/4 2 2 1,350
DVE-400A 324 400 80 46 52-3/4 22-1/4 2 2 1,590
DVE-500A 396 500 92 46 52-3/4 22-1/4 2 2 1,700
DVE-530A 396 530 90 52 60-3/4 24-1/4 2 2 1,900
DVE-600A 396 600 92 52 60-3/4 24-1/4 2-1/2 2-1/2 2,010
DVE-800A 396 750 104 52 60-3/4 24-1/4 2-1/2 2-1/2 2,450
DVE-1000A 396 950 128 52 60-3/4 24-1/4 2-1/2 2-1/2 3,160
Vertical square electric storage heater
DVE-1250A 900 1,250 132-1/2 52 61-1/2 23-1/4 3 3 3,560
DVE-1500A 900 1,500 128-1/2 70-1/2 70-1/2 25-1/4 3 3 4,120
DVE-2000A 900 2,000 124-1/2 78-1/2 78-1/2 27 3 3 4,350
DVE-2500A 900 2,500 146-1/2 82-1/2 82-1/2 29 3 3 5,750
Horizontal square electric storage heater
DHE-150A 144 150 37 68-/1/2 34-1/4 12 2 2 1,180
DHE-200A 180 200 37 78 34-1/4 12 2 2 1,370
DHE-250A 225 250 39 90-1/4 36-1/4 13 2 2 1,450
DHE-300A 270 300 45 78-1/4 42-1/4 14-3/4 2 2 1,530
DHE-400A 324 400 52 78-1/4 48-1/4 16 2 2 1,750
DHE-500A 450 500 52 90-3/4 48-1/4 16 2 2 1,860
DHE-600A 540 600 58 90-3/4 54-1/4 13-1/2 2-1/2 2 2,340
DHE-800A 720 750 58 102-1/4 54-1/4 13-1/2 2-1/2 2 2,850
DHE-1000A 900 950 58 126-1/4 54-1/4 13-1/2 2-1/2 2 3,040
DHE-1250A 900 1,250 64 130-1/4 60-1/4 15 3 3 3,750
DHE-1500A 900 1,500 70 126-1/4 66-1/4 16 3 3 4,340
DHE-2000A 900 2,000 82 123-1/4 78-1/4 14 3 3 4,580
DHE-2500A 900 2,500 82 144-1/4 78-1/4 16-1/2 3 3 6,060
Inspection opening on vertical tanks: 3 x 4 inch
Inspection opening on horizontal tanks: 4 x 6 inch
Optional: manhole 12 x 16 inch on tanks above 200 gallons
© October 2018 A.O. Smith Water Products Company.